



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER  
GOVERNOR

JAMES H. TROGDON, III  
SECRETARY

November 6, 2018

CONTRACT ID: D7POC254  
WBS ELEMENT NO.: 7.104111A, 7.104131A, 7.204111A  
LETTING DATE: OCTOBER 4, 2018  
COUNTY: GUILFORD (EASTERN)  
DESCRIPTION: TREE SERVICE AS NEEDED AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS


**SUBJECT BID TABULATIONS**

**MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:**

Attached on the following sheet are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, **J & M Construction Company, Inc.** was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:  
  
BBF29FB4D59043C...

C. T. Huskins  
DIVISION PROPOSAL ENGINEER

CTH/bcj

cc: file  
ec: J & M Construction Company, Inc.  
Carver Contracting, LLC  
Little J's Enterprise, LLC  
South East Mowing, LLC  
Ryan Austin Gunter, DBA, Gunter's Trimming Service

CONTRACT: D7POC254  
 WBS ELEMENT: 7.104111a/7.104131a/7.204111a  
 COUNTY: Guilford County (Eastern)  
 DESCRIPTION: Tree Service As Needed in Eastern Guilford County

					J & M Construction Company, Inc. 940 Huffines Mill Road Reidsville, NC 27320	Little J'S Enterprise, LLC PO Box1527 Forest City, NC 28043	South East Mowing, LLC 1992 HWY 75 Blountville, TN 37617	Carver Contracting, LLC 750 Tallulah Road Robbinsville, NC 28771	Ryan Austin Gunter, DBA Gunter's Trimming 181 Reavis Road Harmony, NC 28634					
Line No.	Sec	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
10	SP	Bucket Truck w/Operator	480	HR	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$120.00	\$57,600.00	\$155.00	\$74,400.00	\$150.00	\$72,000.00	\$145.00	\$69,600.00
20	SP	Chipper w/Operator	480	HR	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$85.00	\$40,800.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00	\$85.00	\$40,800.00	\$155.00	\$74,400.00
30	SP	Tow/Haul Vehicle w/Operator	480	HR	\$60.00	\$28,800.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$95.00	\$45,600.00
40	SP	Loading Equipment w/Operator	480	HR	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$45,600.00	\$85.00	\$40,800.00	\$130.00	\$62,400.00	\$120.00	\$57,600.00
50	SP	Chainsaw w/Operator	480	HR	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00	\$58.00	\$27,840.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00
60	SP	Flagman/Laborer	1200	HR	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$32.00	\$38,400.00	\$33.00	\$39,600.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
70	SP	Stump Grinding	150	IN	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
			<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>		<b>\$198,300.00</b>		<b>\$260,700.00</b>		<b>\$272,700.00</b>		<b>\$280,890.00</b>		<b>\$284,700.00</b>	